GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO : 1602
(TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 4t August 2025)

COMPLETION OF THE NEW TERMINAL AT BAGDOGRA AIRPORT

1602. SHRI RITABRATA BANERJEE

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:-

(a) whether it isafact that the estimated completion time of the new terminal of heavily congested Bagdogra airport has been extended to March 2027; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION

(Shri Murlidhar Mohol)

(@) & (b): The Airports Authority of India (AAl) has undertaken the development of a new Terminal Building at Bagdogra Airport at an estimated cost of Rs.1549 crore. The work commenced on 07.09.2024 with a stipulated completion period of 30 months.
Accordingly, the originally scheduled completion date isin March 2027, and as of now, the project timeline remains unchanged.
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